504182884 01/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4226260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALCOA INC	10/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARCONIC LTD
Street Address:	201 ISABELLA STREET
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15303085

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-878-0800

Email: USPTO@pearlcohen.com

Correspondent Name: PEARL COHEN ZEDEK LATZER BARATZ LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 BROADWAY Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-77937-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE CHITIZ
SIGNATURE:	/DCH/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=P-77937-US-CHNG-NAME-ALCOA INC-PA-Certified-or-Plain-Copies-Document Retrieval#page1.tif source=P-77937-US-CHNG-NAME-ALCOA INC-PA-Certified-or-Plain-Copies-Document Retrieval#page2.tif source=P-77937-US-CHNG-NAME-ALCOA INC-PA-Certified-or-Plain-Copies-Document Retrieval#page3.tif source=P-77937-US-CHNG-NAME-ALCOA INC-PA-Certified-or-Plain-Copies-Document Retrieval#page4.tif source=P-77937-US-CHNG-NAME-ALCOA INC-PA-Certified-or-Plain-Copies-Document Retrieval#page5.tif

source=P-77937-US-CHNG-NAME-ALCOA INC-PA-Certified-or-Plain-Copies-Document Retrieval#page6.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

10/28/2016

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

ALCOA INC.

I, Pedro A. Cortés , Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

Amendment filed on Oct 28, 2016 Effective Oct 31, 2016 - Pages (5)

which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC161028151330-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify.aspx

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Entity#: 10514 Date Filed: 10/28/2016 Effective Date: 10/31/2016 Pedro A. Cortés

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Return document by mail to: (SC Order #341944-5 Name	Articles of Amendment Domestic Corporation DSCB:15-1915/5915 (rev. 7/2015)
Address	I KARAMA INDA MARA KAI INDIA DARA INDA DARA MARA KARA DI DA DI DA DI DARA DI DARA DARA DAR
Corporation Service Company (xx)Return document by email to: cscpa@cscinfo.com	TCO161028JF0299
Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be	pe su
Fee: \$70	
Check one: Business Corporation (§ 1915)	☐ Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915)
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable pundersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:	provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the
The name of the corporation is: Alcoa Inc.	
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registere commercial registered office provider and the county (Complete only (a) or (b), not both)	
(a) Number and Street City S	State Zip County
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	County
c/o: CT Corporation System	Dauphin
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated:	Act of April 29, 1874, No. 32
4. The date of its incorporation: 09/18/1888 (MM/DD/YYY)	Y)
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follow	
The amendment shall be effective upon filing these	e Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.
The amendment shall be effective on: 10/31/2016 Date (MM/I	

2016 OCT 28 AM 9: 51

GOMM OF PA DEPT OF STATE

6. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or or § 5914(a).	r members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b)
The amendment was adopted by the board of direct	ors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the follow	ing:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for	th in full, is as follows
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set for part hereof.	orth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:	
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the	e original articles and all amendments thereto.
	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned poration has caused these Articles of Amendment to
be s	igned by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	26 day of October, 2016.
	ALCOA INC.
	Name of Corporation
	Signature
	IVP an Chreflegal Officer

EXHIBIT A TO

Articles of Amendment of Alcoa Inc.

Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended so that, as amended, it shall read in its entirety:

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is Arconic Inc."

Article FIFTH of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended by adding at the end thereof a new section "7" stating as follows:

"7. <u>Uncertificated Shares</u>. Shares of Common Stock, or any part thereof, to the extent determined by the Board of Directors, shall be uncertificated; provided that this section 7 shall not apply to shares represented by a certificate until the certificate is surrendered to the corporation."

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOY

K&L Gates LLP 17 North Second St 18th Floor Harrisburg PA 17101

Arconic Corporation

As per your request, the above name has been reserved for a period of 120 days beginning July 18 ,2016

This name reservation expires on November 15,2016

Please note that name availabilities can be checked via our "Searchable database" located at www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch

Date Filed : 07/18/2016
Pedro A. Cortés
Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

MD-4	hu mail ter	-: I		/
Return document	ay aasa wi	Na Na	ame Reservation/Transfe	r of Reservation
K&L Gates LLP			1 The later to the	
Name				
Address			Control to the second of the s	The street room and state
City	State	Zip Code	1 / 1/2 de geographe page	"
Return decument	by email to: pados@kigat	es.com	· • •	
Read all instru	ctions prior to completing	3. This form may be sub	mitted online at https://www.co	rporations.pa.gov/.
Fee: \$70	Check One:	✓ Name Reservation	☐ Transfer of Name	e Reservation
In complian name), the undersi	nce with the requirements gned hereby states that:	of the applicable provis	ions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 208 (relation	ng to Reservation of
1. The name to be	reserved/transferred is:	Arconic Corporation		1
2. The name of the	e person or association re	serving/transferring the	name is:	
K&L Gates LLP				
	he person or association i	permination of the	name ic	
	me herson or association (rezer Arm& management (I)		4 page 45 f
210 Sixth Avenue	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Pittsburgh	PA	15222
Million and equ	ect		State	Zip Code
Number and sin	pet	City		Zip Code
For TRANSFER	of Name Reservation O	City		Zip Code
For TRANSFER 4. The name of the	of Name Reservation O	City NLY whom the name reserva	State	Zip Code
For TRANSFER 4. The name of the	of Name Reservation On the person or association to the person or association	City NLY whom the name reserva	State tion is being transferred is:	Zip Code
For TRANSFER 4. The name of the 5. The address of Number and str	of Name Reservation On the person or association to the person or association to the person or association the person of the person or association the person of the	City NLY whom the name reserva to whom the name reserva City gned person or association day of July	State tion is being transferred is: vation is being transferred is: State on has caused this Name Reserv 20_16	Zip Code ration/Transfer of
For TRANSFER 4. The name of the 5. The address of Number and str IN TESTIMONY	of Name Reservation On the person or association to the person or association to the person or association the person of the person or association the person of the	City NLY whom the name reserva to whom the name reserva City gned person or association day of July K	State tion is being transferred is: vation is being transferred is: State on has caused this Name Reserv	Zip Code ration/Transfer of Transferor* Transferor Signature n must be signed by
For TRANSFER 4. The name of the 5. The address of Number and str IN TESTIMONY	of Name Reservation On the person or association to the person or association to the person or association the person of the person or association the person of the	City whom the name reserva to whom the name reserva City gned person or association day of July	State tion is being transferred is: vation is being transferred is: State on has caused this Name Reserv 20_16 Name of Applicant/ Policant/Duly authorized representative (A transfer of name reservation)	Zip Code ration/Transfer of Fransferor* Fransferor Signature a must be signed by served the name.)

2016 JUL 18 19 3: 18

RECORDED: 01/15/2017

2016 JUL 25 AM 9: 51

PATENT CTATE

REEL: 041046 FRAME: 0107